# PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

Versus



Sh. Sanjeev Thakur, (	8968084100
-----------------------	------------

(Press Reporter), V.P.O Madhopur Cant - 145024

Distt. Pathankot.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

# **Public Information Officer**

O/o E.O, Municipal Council, Dhariwal,

Gurdaspur.

### **First Appellate Authority**

O/o Deputy Director, Local Bodies, Amritsar.

# Appeal Case No.4933 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 01-07-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 05-08-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Sanjeev Thakur

Respondent: Absent

## **ORDER (First Hearing):**

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 28.10.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Sanjeev Thakur stated that no information has been supplied so far.
- 3. As nobody is preset on behalf of respondent authority the case is adjourned to date 27.06.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am with the directions to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing. Failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI act will be initiated. On other hand, the appellant is hereby, directed to revert back to the authorities in case of deficiencies, if any, in the information so supplied by the respondent before the next date of hearing.

In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission therein mentioning the reasons for its non-availability.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as: Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Chandigarh Dated: 28.03.2022

# PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



C/o Bombay Studio near Main Post Office Chowk, Pathankot.

.....Appellant/Complainant

Versus

**Public Information Officer** 

.....Respondent

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle No 1, PWD B&R, Sangrur.

### **First Appellate Authority**

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle, PWD B&R, Sangrur.

# Appeal Case No.4937 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 17-07-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 11-08-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Ankit Sehgal

Respondent: Absent

## **ORDER (First Hearing):**

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 28.10.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Ankit Sehgal stated that no information has been supplied so far.
- 3. As nobody is preset on behalf of respondent authority the case is adjourned to date 28.06.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am with the directions to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing. Failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI act will be initiated. On other hand, the appellant is hereby, directed to revert back to the authorities in case of deficiencies, if any, in the information so supplied by the respondent before the next date of hearing.

In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission therein mentioning the reasons for its non-availability.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as: Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Chandigarh Dated: 28.03.2022

# PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



# Sh. Ankit Sehgal, (9888625152)

C/o Bombay Studio near Main Post Office Chowk, Pathankot.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

### Versus

#### **Public Information Officer**

O/o Principal Secretary, PWD B&R, Punjab, Mini Sectt., Sector-9, Chandigarh.

### **First Appellate Authority**

O/o Principal Secretary, PWD B&R, Punjab, Mini Sectt., Sector-9, Chandigarh.

## Appeal Case No.4938 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 17-07-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 20-08-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Ankit Sehgal

Respondent: Absent

## **ORDER (First Hearing):**

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 28.10.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Ankit Sehgal stated that no information has been supplied so far.
- 3. As nobody is preset on behalf of respondent authority the case is adjourned to date 28.06.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am with the directions to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing. Failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI act will be initiated. On other hand, the appellant is hereby, directed to revert back to the authorities in case of deficiencies, if any, in the information so supplied by the respondent before the next date of hearing.

In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission therein mentioning the reasons for its non-availability.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. – 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as: Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Chandigarh Dated: 28.03.2022

# PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



C/o Bombay Studio near Main Post Office Chowk, Pathankot.

.....Appellant/Complainant

Versus

**Public Information Officer** 

.....Respondent

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle No 1, PWD B&R. Amritsar.

**First Appellate Authority** 

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle, PWD B&R. Amritsar.

Appeal Case No.4939 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 17-07-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 26-08-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Ankit Sehgal

Respondent: Absent

## **ORDER (First Hearing):**

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 28.10.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Ankit Sehgal stated that no information has been supplied so far.
- 3. As nobody is preset on behalf of respondent authority the case is adjourned to date 28.06.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am with the directions to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing. Failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI act will be initiated. On other hand, the appellant is hereby, directed to revert back to the authorities in case of deficiencies, if any, in the information so supplied by the respondent before the next date of hearing.

In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission therein mentioning the reasons for its non-availability.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as: Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Chandigarh
Dated: 28.03.2022

### **PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION** Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Respondent

# Sh. Ankit Sehgal, (9888625152)

C/o Bombay Studio near Main Post Office Chowk, Pathankot.

.....Appellant/Complainant

# Versus

**Public Information Officer** 

O/o XEN, Provincial Division, PWD B&R,

Amritsar.

### First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle, PWD B&R. Amritsar.

# Appeal Case No.5026 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on 01-07-2021 PIO replied on 16-09-2021 First appeal filed on 05-08-2021 First Appellate Authority order

Present: Appellant: Sh. Ankit Sehgal

Respondent: Absent

### **ORDER (First Hearing):**

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 28.10.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Ankit Sehgal stated that no information has been supplied so far.
- 3. As nobody is preset on behalf of respondent authority the case is adjourned to date 28.06.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am with the directions to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing. Failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI act will be initiated. On other hand, the appellant is hereby, directed to revert back to the authorities in case of deficiencies, if any, in the information so supplied by the respondent before the next date of hearing.

In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission therein mentioning the reasons for its non-availability.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

NOTE: All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as: Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Chandigarh Dated: 28.03.2022

# PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



# Sh. Ankit Sehgal, (9888625152)

C/o Bombay Studio near Main Post Office Chowk, Pathankot.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

# Versus

Public Information Officer
O/o SDO, Provincial, Sub Divisional No. 4,

PWD B&R. Amritsar.

### **First Appellate Authority**

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle, PWD B&R. Amritsar.

# Appeal Case No.5027 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 02-08-2021

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 06-09-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Ankit Sehgal

Respondent: Absent

## **ORDER (First Hearing):**

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint cases in the Commission dated 28.10.2021. Accordingly, the cases are fixed for today.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Ankit Sehgal stated that no information has been supplied so far.
- 3. As nobody is preset on behalf of respondent authority the case is adjourned to date 28.06.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am with the directions to respondent PIO, to file a reply / supply information before the next date of hearing. Failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI act will be initiated. On other hand, the appellant is hereby, directed to revert back to the authorities in case of deficiencies, if any, in the information so supplied by the respondent before the next date of hearing.

In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission therein mentioning the reasons for its non-availability.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. – 1581884645 }

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as: Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Chandigarh Dated: 28.03.2022